

## SCHEDULE 9

Article 20

### The Immigration, Asylum and Nationality Act 2006

- 1.—(1) Section 7 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) Omit subsection (2).
- 2.—(1) Section 11 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) Omit subsection (6).
- 3.—(1) Section 27 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) Omit subsection (2).
- 4.—(1) Section 28 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) Omit subsection (4).
- 5.—(1) Section 50 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (2), for “Secretary of State” substitute “Council of Ministers”.
  - (3) Omit subsection (3).
- 6.—(1) Section 51 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) In subsections (1), (2) and (3), for “Secretary of State” substitute “Governor”.
  - (3) In subsection (4), for “Consolidated Fund” substitute “General Revenue of the Isle of Man”.
- 7.—(1) Section 52 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for “United Kingdom” substitute “Isle of Man”;
    - (b) for paragraph (a) substitute—
      - “(a) the Fees and Duties Act 1989 (an Act of Tynwald)(1), and”.
  - (3) At the end of (3)(c), (4)(a) and (5)(a) omit “and”.
  - (4) Omit subsections (2), (3)(d), (4)(b) and (5)(b).
  - (5) In subsection (6), for “United Kingdom” substitute “Isle of Man”.
- 8.—(1) Section 54 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (2), for “Terrorism Act 2000 (c.11)” substitute “Anti-Terrorism and Crime Act 2003 (an Act of Tynwald)(2)”.
- 9.—(1) Section 64 of the 2006 Act is modified as follows.
  - (2) Omit subsections (2)(c) and (3).

---

(1) 1989 c.12 (Isle of Man).

(2) 2003 c.6 (Isle of Man).